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T 15/1

Dry Canister Vacuum




T 15/1 Dry Canister Vacuum

Quiet, ergonomic with high suction.

VIKARCHER"’

The T 15/1 was designed for professional cleaners who expect the utmost performance and reliability from a premium
quality canister vacuum. Operators will appreciate the convenient on-board tool storage, height-adjustable telescopic wand,
comfortable hand grip and large rear wheels for exceptional stability and effortless mobility. A heavy duty foot operated on/off
switch was designed for rigorous usage, our new abrasion-resistant “Highflex” power cord will provide years of problem-free
operation. AT 15/1 can be easily utilized on janitor carts with unique floor tool, wand, power cord and hose storage locations
on the main chassis. For economy this machine can be used without bags, or with a high dust retention, extra capacity fleece

filter bag. A HEPA filter option is also available.

Model Order #
T 15/1 Dry Canister Vacuum with attachments 1.355-228.0

Technical Data

Vacuum motor 1.75 HP

Air flow rating (CFM) 129
Water-lift rating 90

Tank capacity (Dry) 3.9 gallons
Noise level 59 dB(A)
Power cord length 50 ft.

Hose length & diameter 8.2 ft. x 1.25"
Weight 17.8 Ibs
Dimensions (I x w x h) 15.9"x12.5x16.9 “

Standard Equipment

8.2’ Hose including comfortable hand grip 4.440-890.0
Comfort hand grip 4.440-865.0
Metal telescopic wand (.6 to 1 meter adjustment) 6.903-524.0
Upholstery tool 4.72" 6.903-402.0
Crevice tool- plastic 6.903-403.0
Detail brush-for radiators and blinds, attaches to crevice tool 6.903-404.0
Combination carpet & hard floor tool 6.906-696.0
Fleece filter bag (10 pack- 1 bag included with unit) 6.907-017.0
Main basket filter (for operation without filter bags) 5.731-640.0
Motor protection filter (5 pack- 1 with unit) 6.414-611.0
Applications
* Hotels and Restaurants * Shops & Boutiques
* Hospitals e Retall
* Offices * Residences

Optional Accessories
Bulk pack fleece filter bags (200)

Paper filter bags (10)

Bulk pack paper filter bags (200)
Fleece tear-proof filter bags (10)
Reusable cloth collection filter bag
HEPA filter

Motor protection filter

Turbo floor tool

Turbo hand tool

Anti-Static plastic handle

6.907-018.0
6.907-019.0
6.907-016.0
6.907-017.0
6.904-316.0
6.414-801.0
6.414-611.0
2.860-114.0
2.860-113.0
4.408-051.0
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